East High Show Choir
At-A-Glance Calendar

Elevation 2024-2025

*Some dates/times may be subject to change and/or addition*

Fall 2024 Rehearsals, Performances, & Events:

Sept. 5,9, 12, 19, 23, 30

September Monday + Thursday Rehearsals:

5:30-7:00 PM

Tuesday - Wednesday
September 10™ - 11

Elevation Choreography w/ Matt Watson
3:30-9:30 PM (Learning songs 1 + 2)

Monday
September 16™

Elevation Choreography w/ Ben Eklund
3:30-9:30 PM (Learning song 4 or 5)

October Monday + Thursday Rehearsals:
Oct. 3, 17, 21, 24, 28

5:30-7:00 PM

Nov. 6, 13, 20

Thursday Elevation Choreography w/ Ben Eklund
October 10™ 3:30-9:30 PM (Learning song 4 or 5)
November Monday + Thursday Rehearsals: 5:30-7:00 PM
Nov. 4,7, 11, 14, 18, 21, 25
November Wednesday Rehearsals: 3:15-5:00 PM

Tuesday, November 12

Show Choir 101 Event (7:00 pm; details TBA)

Monday, December 2™

All Show Choirs + Show Band
Dress Rehearsal + Photos; Times TBA

Tuesday, December 3™

All Show Choirs Show Choir Showcase
6:00pm AND 8:00pm (ticketed event)

December Rehearsals:
Dec. 5

5:30-7:00 PM

Spring 2025 “Competition Season” Rehearsals, Performances, & Events:

January Monday + Thursday Rehearsals:
Jan. 6, 13, 23,27, 30

5:30-7:00 PM
(January 30th 4:30-6:00 pm)

January Wednesday Rehearsals:
Jan. 8, 15,22, 29

3:15-5:00 PM

Thursday, January 9"

Elevation “Boot Camp” Rehearsal 5:30 - 8:30

Thursday, January 16"

All Show Choirs Open Dress Rehearsal;
Elevation 4:00-5:30 pm




Saturday, January 18™
All Day

Ralston “Ramageddon”
Show Choir Competition (ALL DAY)

Saturday, January 25"
All Day

Standing Bear “The Summit”
Show Choir Competition (ALL DAY)

Friday, January 31*

Spartan Spectacular Set-Up
After school into the evening

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 1* EAST "Spartan Spectacular" (Hosting; ALL DAY)
February Monday + Thursday Rehearsals: 5:30-7:00 PM
Feb. 6, 10, 13, 20, 24, 27
February Wednesday Rehearsals: 3:15-5:00 PM

Feb. 5, 26

Saturday, February 8"
All Day

Papio South “South Titan Classic”
Show Choir Competition (ALL DAY)

Wednesday & Thursday; February 12" & 13"

2024-25 Show Choir Audition Learning Days; 3-5 PM

Wednesday & Thursday; February 19" & 20"

2024-25 Show Choir Auditions

Saturday, March 1*
All Day

Norris “Fields of Talent”
Show Choir Competition (ALL DAY)

Saturday, March 8™
All Day

Lewis Central “Clash of the Titans”
Show Choir Competition (ALL DAY)




